North Dakota law.
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Sec. 20. This act shall take effect-and be in faree from and JTresesso
after its passage.

Approved, January 11th, 1867.

SCHOOL TAX.

CHAPTER VI.

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE ASSESSING OF A TAX IN
SCHOOL DISTRICT NO: 1, YANKTON OCOUNTY.

:Bection 1. County commissioners of Yankton county authorized to
assess tax in school district No. one, Amount one
thousuaad dollars. For what purpose.

2. Persons who have contributed to school house to be cred~
ited.

8. Building committee to furnish commissioners with hst of
contributions.

4. Tax to be levied on assessment roll of 1866.

5. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of

Dakota :

[Section 1.] The county commissioners of Yankton county o A
are herely directed to assess a tax in school district number Yankios conaty
one, Yankton county, comprising the limits of the town Of assesstaxin
Yankton, as surveyed in 1859, amounting to the sum of one j}» on |
thousand dollars in the aggregate; swhich money is to be used theusand

;n completing the school house in said district and feucing the Yor, Tht v

lots.
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Porsorts wh Sec. 2. Persons who have contributed to the school house
lhave eonttridoe . i .. R
tdtauchol  fynd ghall have credit for the amount of their subscriptions (if
oeod.tod paid.) Any person whose paid subscription does not amount to
his assessed tax shall pay the diffcrence batween his paid sub~
cription and assessed tax.
anat idi ; : )
B o to Sec. 8. The building commltt'ee shall f'urmsh. the county com
taculeh comae- ynicginners with a list of the paid up subscripticn to the school
contributors. house fund

vaxto bs levied  Spne. 4, This tax shall be levied on the assessment roll of

ok asgeecmelt

rller 1866. 1866, and collected with the tax of the year.

Whenact to take Sce. 5. This act shall be in force after its passage and ape
proval.

Approved, January 11th, 18067.

TAXES IN YANKTON COUNTY.

CIAPTER VII

AN ACT DIRECTING THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
YANKTON COUNTY TO RE ADJUST THE ASSE3SSMENT
ROLLS OF 1865 AND 1866, AND EQUALIZE THE TAXES
LEVIED THEREON.

Section. 1. Commissioners of Yankton county directed to re-adjust

the assessment rolls of 1865-6.

2. Persons who have paid taxes to have credit,

8. When amount paid is greater than re-adjusted tax.

4. When amount paid is less than adjusted tax.

5. Comuissioners directed to attend to requirements of ot
forthwith.

6. When to take effect.
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